51 O.S. § 156 
51 O.S. § 157 

51 O.S. § 157 

Determining Liability 

Extent of Liability 

The following amounts are the county’s total liability for a single accident or occurrence: 

• Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for any claim, or any claimant with more than one claim for 
loss of property 

• One hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) for any claim for any other loss 

51 O.S. 2007, § 154 

Note 
For counties with populations of (300,000) or more, the maximum liability is one 
hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) 

• One million dollars ($1,000,000) for any number of claims 

Additional Claims 

The Statutes prevent claimants from filing for extra "punishment" damages. Claimants cannot file a claim or 
bring action that includes a request for punitive damages (additional payment to act as a punishment to the